01-15-2002



(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101947308	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ To the Horographa Commissioner of Retents and T	Englandska: Places report the attached arisinal degrees to a very though	
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CMA Business Credit Services	Name: <u>G.T. Styling Acquisition Corp.</u>	
e.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛚 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement 🖳 Change o	Street Address: 2891 Via Martens of Name	
Cther		
	City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806	
Execution Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧗 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5076636, D301028	
Additional	numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: <u>Catherine C. Rayer, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Clark & Trevithick		
800 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Flo		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
ROBERT J. HODER. SECRETARY	FA Wasa 12/5/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000424 5076636

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, CMA BUSINESS CREDIT SERVICES, AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF A&A SPECIALTIES, LLC, ("CMA") with its principal office at 40 East Verdugo Avenue, Burbank, California 91502, is the owner of the following United States patents which were issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
Rear Truck Bed Spoiler	5076636	December 31, 1991
Windshield Visor	D301028	May 5, 1989

Whereas, G.T. STYLING ACQUISITION CORP., a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring said patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CMA does hereby assign unto said G.T. STYLING ACQUISITION CORP., all right, title and interest in and to the said patents, including, without limitation, reissues, reexamination certificates, modifications, extensions and continuations thereof and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the United States.

CMA covenants and warrants that the patents listed above are all of the United States issued patents of A&A SPECIALTIES, LLC which CMA has acquired as of the date hereof.

CMA has used proper statutory notice and good faith in connection with its respective use and licensing of the patents.

Executed this 5 day of December, 2001, at BURBANK, California.

CMA BUSINESS CREDIT SERVICES, AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF A&A SPECIALTIES, LLC

Its: ROBERT J. HODER, SECRETARY

G:\DOCS\X\XENON\11372 GTStyling\AApatentAssignGTac.doc

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0660 Document Type: Assignment of Patents

State of California) ss.
County of Los Angeles)

On **December 5, 2001**, before me **Michael L. Joncich, Notary Public**, personally appeared **Robert J. Hoder**, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MICHAEL L. JONCICH
Commission # 1189141
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0661